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(i) The State-wise number of trainees imparted training under the project during 2021-24 under
the Skill Acquisition and Knowledge Awareness of Livelihood Promotion (SANKALP) Programme.

SI No. State Number of trainee
1. Andhra Pradesh 515
2. Bihar 2504
3. Chhattisgarh 1012
4. Goa 335
5. Gujarat 509
6. Haryana 1000
7. Himachal Pradesh 509
8. Jammu and Kashmir 548
9. Jharkhand 2000
10. Karnataka 500
11. Kerala 201
12. Madhya Pradesh 1944
13. Maharashtra 1616
14. Odisha 1635
15. Punjab 1024
16. Rajasthan 1239
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21.

Tamil Nadu

Telangana

Uttar Pradesh

Uttarakhand

West Bengal

516

928

2653

1875

900

23963

(ii) The State-wise number of Jan Shikshan Sansthan (JSS) trainees imparted Entrepreneurship

Development Programme (EDP) training during 2022-23.

SI No.

10

State

Bihar

Chandigarh

Chhattisgarh

Haryana

Himachal Pradesh

Jharkhand

Madhya Pradesh

Maharashtra

Odisha

Punjab

Number of trainee

457

35

398

128

348

723

31

547

505

70



11 Uttar Pradesh 593

12 Uttarakhand 237

Total 4072

(iii) The State-wise number ofNational Skill Training Institutes (NSTI)/ Industrial Training Institutes
(ITIs) trainees imparted training under Skills Strengthening for Industrial Value Enhancement
(STRIVE) project during 2022-24 (till May 2024) is as under:

SI No. State Number of trainee
1. Bihar 2111
2. Chandigarh 126
3. Chhattisgarh 2899
4. Delhi 711
5. Goa 252
6. Gujarat 4252
7. Haryana 781
8. Himachal Pradesh 709
9. Jammu and Kashmir 562
10. Jharkhand 1909
11. Karnataka 1013
12. Madhya Pradesh 1965
13. Maharashtra 1390




No.

14. Odisha
15. Punjab
16. Rajasthan
17. Telangana
18. Uttar Pradesh
19. Uttarakhand
20. West Bengal
Total
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State

Arunachal Pradesh
Assam

Manipur
Meghalaya
Mizoram

Nagaland

Sikkim

Tripura

Sikkim

Implementing
NIELIT Centres

[tanagar
Guwahati
Imphal
Shillong
Aizawl
Kohima
Gangtok

Agartala

Gangtok

709

324

1099

1245

6106

433

418

29014

Project Name

Capacity Building in IECT
including training in Digital
Skill sets and Current Industry
Demanding Technologies for
various sections of society in
the NE States

ICT intervention in Travel &
Tourism (T&T) Industry
Through Capacity Building in
New Age Digital Technologies

Remarks

25 Startups have been
set up/supported as
envisaged in the target

184
youths/stakeholders
have been trained as
on 30.06.2024



3. Nagaland
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S No. | State

1 Uttar Pradesh and

Uttarakhand

Kohima

Implementing
Agency

Banaras Hindu
University

Digital Intervention of
Handloom and Handicraft
Sector for Livelihood

NE States

Project Name

Skill Development of
Youth in Digital
Technologies in Tier-1l and
Tier-1ll Cities in Uttar
Pradesh and Uttarakhand

enhancement of artisans of

5640 candidates have
been trained as on
31.07.2024

Remarks

So far, 800 candidates were
trained in digital
(Marketing/Advertising Sales/
Traffic) in various districts of
Uttar Pradesh and
Uttarakhand

This information was given by the Minister of State (Independent Charge), Ministry of Skill
Development, and Entrepreneurship Shri Jayant Chaudhary in a written reply in the Rajya Sabha
today.



