Annexure-I

(i) The State-wise number of trainees imparted training under the project during 2021-24 under the Skill Acquisition and Knowledge Awareness of Livelihood Promotion (SANKALP) Programme.

SI No.	State	Number of trainee
1.	Andhra Pradesh	515
2.	Bihar	2504
3.	Chhattisgarh	1012
4.	Goa	335
5.	Gujarat	509
6.	Haryana	1000
7.	Himachal Pradesh	509
8.	Jammu and Kashmir	548
9.	Jharkhand	2000
10.	Karnataka	500
11.	Kerala	201
12.	Madhya Pradesh	1944
13.	Maharashtra	1616
14.	Odisha	1635
15.	Punjab	1024
16.	Rajasthan	1239

17.	Tamil Nadu	516
18.	Telangana	928
19.	Uttar Pradesh	2653
20.	Uttarakhand	1875
21.	West Bengal	900
		23963

(ii) The State-wise number of Jan Shikshan Sansthan (JSS) trainees imparted Entrepreneurship Development Programme (EDP) training during 2022-23.

SI No.	State	Number of trainee
1	Bihar	457
2	Chandigarh	35
3	Chhattisgarh	398
4	Haryana	128
5	Himachal Pradesh	348
6	Jharkhand	723
7	Madhya Pradesh	31
8	Maharashtra	547
9	Odisha	505
10	Punjab	70

11	Uttar Pradesh	593
12 Uttarakhand		237
Total		4072

(iii) The State-wise number of National Skill Training Institutes (NSTI)/ Industrial Training Institutes (ITIs) trainees imparted training under Skills Strengthening for Industrial Value Enhancement (STRIVE) project during 2022-24 (till May 2024) is as under:

SI No.	State	Number of trainee
1.	Bihar	2111
2.	Chandigarh	126
3.	Chhattisgarh	2899
4.	Delhi	711
5.	Goa	252
6.	Gujarat	4252
7.	Haryana	781
8.	Himachal Pradesh	709
9.	Jammu and Kashmir	562
10.	Jharkhand	1909
11.	Karnataka	1013
12.	Madhya Pradesh	1965
13.	Maharashtra	1390

14.	Odisha	709
15.	Punjab	324
16.	Rajasthan	1099
17.	Telangana	1245
18.	Uttar Pradesh	6106
19.	Uttarakhand	433
20.	West Bengal	418
	Total	29014

Annexure-II

S. No.	State	Implementing NIELIT Centres	Project Name	Remarks
1.	Arunachal Pradesh Assam Manipur Meghalaya Mizoram Nagaland Sikkim Tripura	Itanagar Guwahati Imphal Shillong Aizawl Kohima Gangtok Agartala	Capacity Building in IECT including training in Digital Skill sets and Current Industry Demanding Technologies for various sections of society in the NE States	25 Startups have been set up/supported as envisaged in the target
2.	Sikkim	Gangtok	ICT intervention in Travel & Tourism (T&T) Industry Through Capacity Building in New Age Digital Technologies	184 youths/stakeholders have been trained as on 30.06.2024

NE States	3.	Nagaland	Kohima	Digital Intervention of Handloom and Handicraft Sector for Livelihood enhancement of artisans of NE States	5640 candidates have been trained as on 31.07.2024
-----------	----	----------	--------	--	--

Annexure-III

S No.	State	Implementing Agency	Project Name	Remarks
1	Uttar Pradesh and Uttarakhand	Banaras Hindu University	Skill Development of Youth in Digital Technologies in Tier-II and Tier-III Cities in Uttar Pradesh and Uttarakhand	So far, 800 candidates were trained in digital (Marketing/Advertising Sales/ Traffic) in various districts of Uttar Pradesh and Uttarakhand

This information was given by the Minister of State (Independent Charge), Ministry of Skill Development, and Entrepreneurship Shri Jayant Chaudhary in a written reply in the Rajya Sabha today.